502296757 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liang Pan Jye	03/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massey Company	
Street Address:	25 Chung Shan N Rd	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	ong Guan Chung Electric Company	
Street Address:	Zhu Shan Industrial Zone	
Internal Address:	Da Lang Town, Dong Guan	
City:	Guang Dong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6032790159

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6032790159

Email: frank@marinopatents.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Marino

Address Line 1: 394 Meredith Neck Road

Address Line 4: Meredith, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CY-005D3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Marino
	PAIENI

502296757 REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0754

P \$40.00 2943364

Signature:	/Frank Marino/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=CY005D3_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Jye Liang Pan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in fans (hereinafter the "Invention") described in a U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "Fan Grill", which was filed on 10-02-2012 as Application No.29/433,642;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any patent which may be granted therefore equally in 50% shares to both Massey Company, Ltd, having its place of business at Rm 601, Huifong Bldg, 25 Chung Shan N Rd., Sec. 3, Taipei, Taiwan, and Dong Guan Chung Yuan Electric Company, Ltd, having it place of business at Zhu Shan Industrial Zone, Da Lang Town, Dong Guan, Guang Dong, China, (both companies together referred to herein as the "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said Assignee, as assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

	Executed this _	26th day of	March	_, in the ye	ar <u>20</u> 13			
at_	Taipei Taiwan		<u> </u>				-	
			4	Le	Z'an	Nq	Ma	4
			$\bigvee \chi$	e Liang Pa	ai1	7	_/	•

Before me personally appeared Jye Liang Pan, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.

_Celia Chen	
Witness Name	
color chan	
Witness Signature	

PATENT REEL: 030140 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 04/03/2013